097303464000016) with IOB Malad West Branch 

1. This has reference to recovery actions initiated against you under 
the provisions of the SARFAESI Act 2002. 

2. Please refer to the Demand Notice dated 30.06.2023 issued to 
you demanding the dues of Rs. 86,59,975.08 (Rupees Eighty-Six 
Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Paisa Eight 
only) payable as on 30.06.2023 with further interest at contractual 
rates and rests thereon, charges etc., till the date of repayment. 

3. Please also refer to the possession notice dated 24.11.2023  
issued to you regarding taking possession of the below mentioned

[...]

made payments towards discharge of your liability in full to the 
bank. 

4. As you are aware the Bank put the secured asset as below for e-
auction three times i.e. on 26.03.2024, 29.06.2024 & 29.11.2024 
but all the e-auctions have failed. 

5. Bank is in receipt of an offer for an amount of Rs. 69,50,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand only) to purchase the 
below mentioned secured asset at S.No.1 and in receipt of an offer 
for an amount of Rs. 69,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) to purchase the below mentioned secured asset at 
S.No.2 and hence it is proposed to sell the below mentioned 
secured assets by way of sale by private treaty. 

6. The tentative date for conclusion of sale is 27.02.2026 (date). 

7. We hereby give you notice of 15 days that the below mentioned

[...]

redeem the secured assets. 

9. Therefore, please be informed that till the date of private sale i.e., 
till 27.02.2026 (date) when the sale is proposed to be concluded, 
you have the right to pay the entire dues along with costs/charges 
etc., which is Rs. 1,13,86,280.26 (Rupees One Crore Thirteen 
Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Paisa Twenty-
Six only) as on 09.02.2026 (date) payable with further interest at 
contractual rates and rests as agreed till date of payment and 
redeem the secured assets. 

Yours Faithfully 
Authorised officer

S. No. Description of Property
1. All that part and parcel of the property consisting of

[...]

to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd., Kalyan Branch, will be sold by holding e-
auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 18/03/2026, for 

recovery of Rs. 58,43,867/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty Seven Only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from MR NILESH PATIL 

(Borrowers) and MRS BHUMIKA PATIL (Co Borrowers), as 10/02/2026, together 

with further interest and other charges thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 

25,60,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) and the earnest 

money deposit will be Rs.2,56,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Only)

Description of the immovable property
Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, B Wing,"Kashidatta Complex", Near Bharat Petrol Pump, S. 
No. 9, H. No. 5, Village Kharbao, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane. 421 302.
Boundries  : 
North By : Open plot Of Madhukar Patil            South By :